# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/16/2003

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	06/16/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Delco Remy International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2902 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Anderson	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46013	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09793283

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)592-4779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-2150
Email: taylor@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Jay G, Taylor

Address Line 1: One American Sq. Box 82001
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay G. Taylor

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC190#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0332

500025883

## **ASSIGNMENT**

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098,

hereby assigns to

DELCO REMY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2902 Enterprise Drive, Anderson, Indiana 46013,

effective as of 16, June 2003, the entire right, title and interest of Delphi Technologies, Inc. in and to the following United States patent application, subject to the rights granted to others prior to 16, June 2003 (if any), and the terms of the Generator Patent and Technical Information License Agreement effective November 30, 2002 between Delphi Technologies, Inc. and Delco Remy International, Inc.:

USSN 09/793,283

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

Radiused Stator Core End Faces

Michael Duane Bradfield

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date 16 June 2003

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 16 day of June 2003 by the foregoing officer of Delphi Technologies, Inc., on behalf of the corporation.

county of authorization: Oakland my commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0333